
Kenda Cup Marathon

Individual Series Points

100-Open Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Brian McCulloch 100-Open Men
Big Wheel Coaching ENVE 

Shimano Fox
60 60 60 180

2 Gabriel Avina 100-Open Men Resistance MTB 0 51 51 102

3 Kainoa Blanchard 100-Open Men ACCEL Racing 0 0 55 55

4 Austin Carroll 100-Open Men Pro Bike Supply Racing 0 55 0 55

5 Antonio Tarumoto 100-Open Men Incycle / Specialized 55 0 0 55

6 Brandon Lee 100-Open Men 51 0 0 51

7 Liam Gorham 100-Open Men Fullerton Bikes 47 0 0 47

8 Joshua Tootell 100-Open Men 44 0 0 44

9 NATHAN KOCH 100-Open Men LONG BEACH BIKE FIT 0 0 0 0

101-Men 19-29

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 James Landrigan 101-Men 19-29 Peli Bike Care 60 60 60 180

2 Brendan Lemp 101-Men 19-29 Accel 0 0 0 0

102-Men 30-39

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1
Rodolfo Acosta 

Romero
102-Men 30-39 Resistance MTB 55 60 60 175

2 Daniel Munoz 102-Men 30-39 Baghouse 60 0 0 60

3 Glenn Rauch 102-Men 30-39 San Diego Bicycle Club 51 0 0 51

4 Matthew Marak 102-Men 30-39 0 0 0 0

5 Scott Bishop 102-Men 30-39 0 0 0 0

6 Jonathan Teas 102-Men 30-39 0 0 0 0

103-Men 40-49

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Tim Guy 103-Men 40-49
San Diego Bicycle Club Powered 

by Bonnici Law Group
55 55 47 157

2 Luis Mancilla 103-Men 40-49 RESISTANCE MTB 44 51 55 150

3 Mark Tripp 103-Men 40-49 0 60 60 120

4 Nathan Adams 103-Men 40-49 51 47 0 98

5 Sam Wiernucki 103-Men 40-49 Boombaby 38 38 0 76

6 Brent Wright 103-Men 40-49 Tasco Factory Racing 60 0 0 60

7 SINAEL CARRILLO 103-Men 40-49 RAYOS 0 0 51 51

8 Ryan Taggart 103-Men 40-49 JRA Bike Garage 47 0 0 47

9 Ara Movsessian 103-Men 40-49 Whiskey Wheelers 0 0 44 44

10 Michael Gould 103-Men 40-49 0 44 0 44

11 Daniel Van Westrienen 103-Men 40-49 RED ZONE RACING 0 0 41 41

12 Damian Hiley 103-Men 40-49 Desert King CC 0 41 0 41

13 mark polizzi 103-Men 40-49 41 0 0 41

14 Ryan Molina 103-Men 40-49 JRA Bike Garage 35 0 0 35

15 Luis Toral 103-Men 40-49 Resistance MTB 0 0 0 0

16 Duncan Johnson 103-Men 40-49 0 0 0 0

17 Lucas Wiens 103-Men 40-49 0 0 0 0

104-Men 50-59



Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Rafael Carrasco Tafoya 104-Men 50-59 Resistance MTB 29 35 55 119

2 Adam Pacal 104-Men 50-59 SDBC 55 60 0 115

3 Chad Jarrett 104-Men 50-59 BWC / Fullerton Bikes 41 55 0 96

4 Micole Simis 104-Men 50-59 38 51 0 89

5 Daniel Eitman 104-Men 50-59 35 47 0 82

6 Greg Beilfuss 104-Men 50-59 33 38 0 71

7 Jarett Dierken 104-Men 50-59 Great Oak HS 0 0 60 60

8 Eric Stephen 104-Men 50-59 Baghouse 60 0 0 60

9 Charles Stephens 104-Men 50-59
Haus 575 Bier Garten/ Pelli Bike 

Care/ Stage 21 bikes
51 0 0 51

10 Michael Sowinski 104-Men 50-59 Tasco Factory Team 47 0 0 47

11 Omar Almaguer 104-Men 50-59 RED ZONE RACING 0 44 0 44

12 Mark Woodward 104-Men 50-59 Mach5 Racing RnR Cyclery 44 0 0 44

13
Amado Martinez 

Gomez
104-Men 50-59 0 41 0 41

14 Amado Martinez 104-Men 50-59 31 0 0 31

15 Matt Smith 104-Men 50-59 Baghouse 0 0 0 0

16 Kevin Nix 104-Men 50-59 Big Orange 0 0 0 0

17 john nobil 104-Men 50-59 bear vly bikes 0 0 0 0

105-Men 60+

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Danny Ent 105-Men 60+ Team Big Bear 55 47 55 157

2 Jiri Kozesnik 105-Men 60+ HAUS 575 BIERGARTEN RADLERS 51 38 51 140

3 Frank Heinze 105-Men 60+ 47 44 47 138

4 TINKER JUAREZ 105-Men 60+ Team Skipper 0 60 60 120

5 William Orr 105-Men 60+ Haus 575 Biergarten 41 33 44 118

6 ROBERT DAVIS 105-Men 60+
San Diego Bicycle Club powered 

by Bonnici Law Group
44 41 0 85

7 Robert Sima 105-Men 60+
Fullerton Bikes/Big Wheel 

Coaching
60 0 0 60

8 mark milam 105-Men 60+ 0 55 0 55

9 todd brown 105-Men 60+ PEDALindustries 0 51 0 51

10 Alessandro Assanti 105-Men 60+ Bike911.Com Cycling Team 38 0 0 38

11 THEODORE POSCH 105-Men 60+ VELOCITY 0 35 0 35

12 paul vujovich 105-Men 60+ Team Purple Haze 35 0 0 35

13 MIKE GOURLEY 105-Men 60+ METAL MTN 0 0 0 0

14 Tim Leech 105-Men 60+ Stage 21/Linked Cycling 0 0 0 0

106-Men Single Speed

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Brandon Accardi 106-Men Single Speed None 60 0 0 60

107-Men 18 & Under

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Koen Ampie 107-Men 18 & Under Beaumont MTB 0 0 60 60

2 Luke Hogan 107-Men 18 & Under Glendora MTB 60 0 0 60

3 Carson Bagley 107-Men 18 & Under Foothill Dirt 0 0 55 55

4 ray mcphee 107-Men 18 & Under
Santa Barbara Mountain Bike 

Club
55 0 0 55

5 Kieron Miccio 107-Men 18 & Under Beaumont 0 0 51 51

6 Reid Miller 107-Men 18 & Under Glendora MTB 51 0 0 51

7 Maximo Gonzalez 107-Men 18 & Under 47 0 0 47

8 Charlie Skeath 107-Men 18 & Under Ventura wolf pack 44 0 0 44

9 Tristan Nelson 107-Men 18 & Under LA GRANGE - PIVOT - BIKE911 0 0 0 0



10 Nolan Ibbetson 107-Men 18 & Under Woodcrest Christian 0 0 0 0

11 Andrei Assanti 107-Men 18 & Under Bike911 Cycling Team 0 0 0 0

109-Open Women

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Kristen Smith 109-Open Women Team Baghouse 60 60 0 120

2 Addyson Stoltzfus 109-Open Women Beaumont 0 0 60 60

3 Tammy Wallace 109-Open Women ENDLESS Summer Racing 0 55 0 55

4 Harlee Graff 109-Open Women ESI GRIPS BIG WHEEL COACHING 55 0 0 55

5 Isabella Accardi 109-Open Women Betty Squad 51 0 0 51

6 Sydney Simis 109-Open Women Girls Switching Gears 0 0 0 0

111-Women 40+

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Marathon #1 

- Vail

Marathon 

#2 - Vail

Marathon #3 

- Vail
Points

1 Tamara Tabeek 111-Women 40+ WOLF PUB 60 0 0 60


